

Legislative Advocate Information

Name	mitchell dawson	Phone	3102850880	
Employer	DAWSON TILEM &GOLE	Email	MDAWSONLAW@AOL.COM	
Business Address	9454 wilshire blvd PH, BEVERLY HILLS,CA 90212	Website Address	DTGLAW	
Address Line 2	BEVERLY HILLS,CA 90212	Fax	3102850880	
City bev hills				
State	CA Zip 90212			
Legislative Advocacy During the Past 12 Months Not Previously Reported				
planning commission approval of amendment to existing Development Plan Review and Text Amendment to allow music on rooftop				

Sanctions

Have you ever been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

No

Has a firm at which you work, has worked, or for which you own or has owned an equity interest been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

No

Expenditure Lobbyist

Are you filing as an Expenditure Lobbyist?	No	
--	----	--

Client Information

Client Name	SPRING PLACE	Client Phone	310 5918884
Specific Business of Client	CO - WORKING OFFICES /AS PER "WE- WORKS"; FURNISHING OFFICES FOR MEMBERS TO UTIL	Client Website Address	SPRING PLACE.COM
Client Address	9800 WILSHIRE BLVD		
Client Address Line 2			
Client City	BEVERLY HILLS		
Client State	CALIFORNIA	Client Zip	90212

Description of Matter that Legislative Advocate is Attempting to Influence

Initial Date of Lobbying Engagement	2019/06/05	Termination Date	2021/09/23
Project Name (include address if advocating for a property)			

SPRING PLACE ROOFTOP USES

Description of Municipal Legislation that is subject of Advocacy

PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR AMENDMENT TO EXISTING DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW AND APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TEXT AMENDMENT FOR MUSIC ON ROOFTOP

Desired Outcome

APPROVAL OF OF TEXT AMENDMENT APPLICATION FOR ROOFTOP MUSIC AND EXISTING DEVELOPMENT PLAN REVIEW

Estimate of Compensation to be Paid to Legislative Advocate from Client

\$50,001 to \$75,000

Sign and Date

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information which has been included in this Registration Form is true and correct.			
Signed	MITCHELL DAWSON	Date	2019/05/30



City of Beverly Hills

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY

Pursuant to Section 1-9-107 of the Beverly Hills Municipal Code, I hereby notify the City of Beverly Hills of the termination of my legislative advocacy concerning the project described below.

Date of Termination of Legislative Advocacy: 09/23/2021

Name of Legislative Advocate: mitchell dawson

Employer: DAWSON TILEM &GOLE

Address: 9454 wilshire blvd PH, BEVERLY HILLS,CA 90212

Phone: 3102850880

Email: MDAWSONLAW@AOL.COM

Client: SPRING PLACE

Project Name: SPRING PLACE ROOFTOP USES

Termination Submitted By:

Termination Submitted Date: 09/23/2021

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

Date of Registration Submission Thursday, May 30, 2019 @ 2:01PM

Date of Termination Submission Thursday, September 23, 2021 @ 12:23PM

Date of Administrative Approval Thursday, May 30, 2019 @ 2:13PM

Administrative Approval by Isyrodriguez